
AUSTRALIA MEETING SATURDAY, 27 MAY 2023

R16 27 May 2023 | Haydock | JACK BERRY HOUSE FLORIDA
Distance: 2373m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP12,500
8:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 54342
	 2	 257653
	 3	 590339
	 4	 199284
	 5	 464130
	 6	 727848
	 7	 417678

AULD TOON LOON (IRE)
IN THE BREEZE (IRE)
TIGER BEETLE
THUNDER AHEAD
C’MON KENNY
SWIFT TUTTLE (IRE)
PERIPETEIA

62.5
61
61
61
59
59
55.5

5
7
1
3
4
2
6

JASON WATSON
R DAWSON
S M LEVEY
H DOYLE
W BUICK
A RAWLINSON
C BEASLEY

D O’MEARA
M APPLEBY
M RIMELL
A KING
I WILLIAMS
GREENALL & GUERRIERO
P KIRBY

4
5
5
5
7
4
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
M

IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK

78
74
74
74
70
70
62

	 5-�0�-1-1
	17-�1�-2-3
	17-�1�-2-6
	19-�2�-3-1
	 8-�2�-1-1
	 9-�0�-1-0
	22-�4�-3-3

$4,976
$14,601
$17,938
$17,561
$9,245
$2,444
$25,380

	0-�0�-0-0
	9-�1�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	6-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 AULD TOON LOON (IRE) Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: $4,976
Jockey: Jason Watson WT: 62.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Snowtime (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Empire State Racing Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 14Oct22	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 3]	 B Robinson	 59	 $19	 Quantico	 1:39.57		  ......... 10...weakened inside final furlong
4 of 11	 07Nov22	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 1]	 Jason Watson	 59.5	 $17	 Mountain Queen	 2:00.02		  ........ 4½.... one pace inside final furlong
3 of 11	 10Apr23	 RED	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 4]	 Jason Watson	 64.5	 $11	 Freedom Day	 1:42.53		  ........ 3½........ran on inside final furlong
4 of 6	 29Apr23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 4]	 B Robinson	 60.5	 $7.5	 One For The Frog	 1:47.93		  ........... 3.... one pace inside final furlong
2 of 14	 16May23	 WTH	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 1]	 D Tudhope	 60	 $*6	 Arch Moon	 2:06.64		  .......... ½............headed towards finish

2 IN THE BREEZE (IRE) Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 7 Total: 17-1-2-3 Prize Money: $14,601
Jockey: R Dawson WT: 61 Good: 12-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 13-0-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-0
Sire: Harzand (IRE) Dam: Its In The Air (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 01/07/21 (695 Days)
Owner: J & A Young (Leicester) Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 17Sep22	 CTT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 8]	 F Larson	 62.5	 $--	 Zimmerman	 3:10.21		  ........ 4¼..........no extra final 100 yards
7 of 9	 12Oct22	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 6]	 A Kirby	 59	 $23	 Mr Alan	 2:14.91		  ...... 14½...................weakened 2f out
6 of 7	 18Mar23	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 4]	 T Ladd	 55	 $21	 Nolton Cross	 2:40.59		  ........ 5½...................... never a factor
5 of 7	 14Apr23	 LES	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	 9]	 T Ladd	 57.5	 $*5.5	Duke Of Verona	 3:03.74		  ...... 17¼...................weakened 2f out
3 of 6	 01May23	 WND	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 6]	 Rossa Ryan	 59	 $7.5	 Fast Steps	 2:16.18		  ........ 3¾................. unable to quicken 

3 TIGER BEETLE Trainer: M Rimell Barrier: 1 Total: 17-1-2-6 Prize Money: $17,938
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 61 Good: 13-1-2-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 3-0-1-1 58+kg: 12-1-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Camelot Dam: Beach Frolic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: 21/12/22 (157 Days)
Owner: Mr Mark Rimell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 28Jan23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	11]	 W Cox	 60	 $29	 Crystal Casque	 1:39.84		  ........... 3.................. never threatened
10 of 13	 01Mar23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 3]	 D Probert	 61.5	 $--	 Stately Home	 1:39.13		  ........ 8¼..............made no impression
3 of 11	 17Mar23	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 5]	 D Probert	 61	 $10	 English Spirit	 1:58.50		  .......... ¾............. ran on towards finish
3 of 10	 02Apr23	 DON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 1]	 S Osborne	 53.5	 $19	 Bucephalus	 2:20.73		  ........... 3........... lost 2nd towards finish
9 of 15	 22Apr23	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	18]	 J Crowley	 57	 $10	 Mustazeed	 2:16.85		  ...... 23¼.............. always towards rear

4 THUNDER AHEAD Trainer: A King Barrier: 3 Total: 19-2-3-1 Prize Money: $17,561
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 61 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Champagne Time (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-0 Last Win: 11/10/21 (593 Days)
Owner: Maybe Only Fools Have Horses

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 22Oct21	 NBU	 turf	 2600	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 R Hornby	 55.5	 $17	 Secret Shadow	 3:02.02		  ...... 16¼...........................weakened 
9 of 11	 04Oct22	 STH	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 P J Mcdonald	 61.5	 $--	 Omniscient	 2:35.03		  ...... 43¼.............no impression final 2f
2 of 7	 18Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 2]	 C Fallon	 59	 $17	 Myboymax	 3:01.33		  ........... 1......................no impression 
8 of 9	 17Jan23	 STH	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 1]	 T Marquand	 59	 $--	 Nolton Cross	 2:35.67		  ...... 22½............... no impression after
4 of 8	 27Apr23	 CFC	 awt	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 7]	 C Hutchinson	 60	 $23	 Seal Of Solomon	 2:59.12		  ........ 6¼...... kept on inside final furlong
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AUSTRALIA MEETING SATURDAY, 27 MAY 2023

5 C’MON KENNY Trainer: I Williams Barrier: 4 Total: 8-2-1-1 Prize Money: $9,245
Jockey: W Buick WT: 59 Good: 5-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo gr uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dutch Art Dam: Bite Of The Cherry J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 21/07/21 (675 Days)
Owner: Ne-Chance

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 29May21	 CHS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 A Rawlinson	 63.5	 $12	 Sunset Salute	 1:38.67		  ........... 8...................... always in rear
4 of 9	 26Jun21	 CHS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 1]	 L Edmunds	 62.5	 $12	 Aesthete	 1:37.19		  ........... 5............................ no threat
1 of 8	 21Jul21	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 6]	 Elisha Whittington	 61	 $*2.5	Militry Decoration	 2:10.22		  ......... hd...stayed on to lead final strides
3 of 11	 12Mar22	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 7]	 B Sanderson	 56.5	 $6.5	 Fountain Cross	 2:00.16		  ........ 2½.......................nearest finish
12 of 15	 22Apr23	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	16]	 C Lee	 56	 $13	 Mustazeed	 2:16.85		  ...... 30¾............... behind most of way

6 SWIFT TUTTLE (IRE) Trainer: Greenall & Guerriero Barrier: 2 Total: 9-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,444
Jockey: A Rawlinson WT: 59 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Fast Company (IRE) Dam: Lumiere Astrale (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Salmon Family

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 07Jun22	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 8]	 M Harley	 59	 $15	 Cabinet Of Clowns	 1:27.70		  ........... 1............. ran on towards finish
7 of 10	 18Jun22	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	10]	 T Greatrex	 59	 $17	 Sense Of Wisdom	 1:39.34		  ...... 11½............ weakened over 1f out
8 of 13	 10Oct22	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	14]	 S M Levey	 60	 $15	 Andaleep	 2:07.81		  ........ 5¼................never near leaders
4 of 14	 21Oct22	 DON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 72	 [	 7]	 R Havlin	 62.5	 $12	 Red Derek	 2:18.50		  ........ 3¼........... no extra towards finish
8 of 11	 12May23	 CHS	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	11]	 G Bass	 60.5	 $29	 Greystoke	 2:50.20		  ...... 17¾...................... never a factor

7 PERIPETEIA Trainer: P Kirby Barrier: 6 Total: 22-4-3-3 Prize Money: $25,380
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 55.5 Good: 15-3-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo uk m Fav: 3-1-1-1 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0
Sire: Sir Percy Dam: Archduchess J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 19/11/22 (189 Days)
Owner: RedHotGardogs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 19Nov22	 WOL	 awt	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 9]	 K Stott	 59.5	 $5.5	 Iconique	 3:01.49		  ........... 2.......................... ran on well
7 of 7	 29Nov22	 WOL	 awt	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	 5]	 K Stott	 60	 $5.5	 Lady Percival	 3:01.98		  ...... 24¾...........no chance final furlong
6 of 8	 02Jan23	 NCS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 1]	 K Stott	 59.5	 $15	 Skye Breeze	 2:50.65		  ......... 12.................. never dangerous
7 of 9	 01Apr23	 DON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 8]	 Madi Patzelt	 58.5	 $26	 Aone Ally	 2:28.78		  ...... 11¾............ weakened over 1f out
8 of 14	 26Apr23	 CTT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 B Curtis	 61.5	 $34	 Robert Johnson	 2:42.33		  ........ 4¾....... weakened final 100 yards
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AUSTRALIA MEETING SATURDAY, 27 MAY 2023

R17 27 May 2023 | Haydock | BETFRED TV HELL NOOK
Distance: 3260m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP50,000
8:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 153400
	 2	 513476
	 3	 000179
	 4	 553004
	 5	 432111
	 6	 411220
	 7	 342211

RESHOUN
SOLENT GATEWAY (IRE)
THEMAXWECAN (IRE)
LAW OF THE SEA
CARZOLA (IRE)
FIRSTMAN (FR)
MOUNTAIN ROAD (FR)

63
59.5
59.5
58.5
58
57.5
56

7
2
5
4
6
3
1

C RODRIGUEZ
N CALLAN
C BEASLEY
W BUICK
L DETTORI
P A HARNETT  2.5 
S M LEVEY

P MORRIS
H PALMER
CHARLIE JOHNSTON
I WILLIAMS
R BECKETT
A J MARTIN
D M SIMCOCK

9
5
7
5
4
6
4

G
G
G
G
M
G
G

FR
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
FR
FR

101
93
93
91
91
88
86

	43-�7�-3-5
	26-�3�-5-4
	35-�7�-4-2
	10-�2�-0-1
	 7-�3�-1-1
	41-�7�-6-3
	 7-�2�-2-1

$255,520
$81,499
$173,623
$21,284
$47,458
$74,029
$34,614

	8-�3�-0-1
	6-�1�-0-2
	11-�4�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�3�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-1
	2-�1�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 RESHOUN Trainer: P Morris Barrier: 7 Total: 43-7-3-5 Prize Money: $255,520
Jockey: C Rodriguez WT: 63 Good: 26-4-1-3 Track: 4-1-0-1

9yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 26-4-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-3-0-1
Sire: Shamardal (USA) Dam: Radiyya (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-6-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-1-2 Last Win: 16/07/22 (315 Days)
Owner: Patrick Morris

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 29Jul22	 GWO	turf	 4000	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	  ]	 J Crowley	 62.5	 $8.5	 Master Milliner	 4:24.93		  ........... 7..................... kept on final 2f
3 of 6	 19Aug22	 YOR	 turf	 3200	  G 	 G2	 83	 [	 7]	 J Crowley	 59.5	 $23	 Quickthorn	 3:28.20		  ......... 14....................almost took 2nd
4 of 6	 11Sep22	 DON	 turf	 3600	  G 	 G2	 104	 [	 8]	 J Crowley	 60.5	 $51	 Coltrane	 4:01.30		  ........... 5............... kept on to go fourth 
12 of 15	 24Sep22	 CHS	 turf	 3800	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 2]	 P-l Jamin	 61.5	 $19	 Emiyn	 4:11.16		  ...... 16½..................... never involved
16 of 16	 12May23	 CHS	 turf	 3800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 J Crowley	 60.5	 $67	 Metier	 4:15.48		  ......... 50............................. tailed off

2 SOLENT GATEWAY (IRE) Trainer: H Palmer Barrier: 2 Total: 26-3-5-4 Prize Money: $81,499
Jockey: N Callan WT: 59.5 Good: 15-2-2-3 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 16-2-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-2
Sire: Awtaad (IRE) Dam: Aoife Alainn (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-1 Last Win: 16/01/23 (131 Days)
Owner: Mr D R Passant & Hefin Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 16Jan23	 WOL	 awt	 3300	  S 	 HCP	 94	 [	 7]	 R Coakley	 62.5	 $8	 Barenboim	 3:38.71		  ........ 1½........................ in command 
3 of 8	 08Feb23	 KMP	 awt	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 94	 [	 7]	 R Coakley	 60.5	 $--	 Earl Of Tyrone	 3:28.97		  ........ 3½........kept on same pace in 3rd
4 of 10	 22Feb23	 KMP	 awt	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 92	 [	 9]	 R Coakley	 63.5	 $--	 Aztec Empire	 3:27.90		  ........ 3¼........... no chance with winner
7 of 9	 07Apr23	 NCS	 awt	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 3]	 R Coakley	 60.5	 $23	 Rainbow Dreamer	 3:28.66		  ........ 7½...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 16	 07May23	 NMR	turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 88	 [	16]	 H Davies	 57.5	 $--	 Hms President	 3:03.19		  ........... 4...weakened inside final furlong

3 THEMAXWECAN (IRE) Trainer: Charlie Johnston Barrier: 5 Total: 35-7-4-2 Prize Money: $173,623
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 59.5 Good: 30-6-4-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo b ire g Fav: 4-3-0-1 58+kg: 27-6-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-4-0-1
Sire: Maxios Dam: Psychometry (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-7-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/08/22 (294 Days)
Owner: Mr Douglas Livingston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 20	 25Jun22	 NCS	 awt	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 2]	 J Hart	 57	 $--	 Trueshan	 3:39.75		  ...... 13½............. struggling over 3f out
11 of 13	 30Jul22	 GWO	turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	12]	 B Curtis	 59	 $19	 Trawlerman	 3:00.85		  ........ 5¾............... bumped over 1f out
1 of 10	 06Aug22	 ASC	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 5]	 J P Spencer	 61.5	 $--	 Going Gone	 3:32.74		  .......... ½.................stayed on strongly
7 of 10	 17Sep22	 NMR	turf	 3600	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 8]	 J P Spencer	 59	 $13	 Rajinsky	 3:55.32		  ...... 13½...........................weakened 
9 of 14	 08Apr23	 MUS	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	13]	 O Murphy	 57.5	 $11	 Wise Eagle	 3:06.42		  ...... 14½.....................never on terms

4 LAW OF THE SEA Trainer: I Williams Barrier: 4 Total: 10-2-0-1 Prize Money: $21,284
Jockey: W Buick WT: 58.5 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Horn Dam: Leaderene J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/04/21 (778 Days)
Owner: S Beetham And Dpl Fab Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 27Mar22	 DON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 7]	 R Havlin	 58	 $--	 Raymond Tusk	 2:31.13		  ...... 22¾.............................well held
3 of 4	 05Aug22	 NMJ	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 1]	 B Sayette	 63	 $6	 Giavellotto	 3:03.16		  ........ 7¼................kept on same pace
15 of 15	 06Jan23	 MYD	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 T O’shea	 57.5	 $--	 Enemy	 2:27.94		  ......... 50..............................Meydan
11 of 11	 03Feb23	 MYD	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Fresu	 57	 $--	 First Ruler	 2:27.35		  ...... 40½..............................Meydan
4 of 16	 12May23	 CHS	 turf	 3800	  S 	 HCP	 90	 [	 7]	 F Norton	 54.5	 $--	 Metier	 4:15.48		  ........ 1¾.........hampered towards finish
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5 CARZOLA (IRE) Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 6 Total: 7-3-1-1 Prize Money: $47,458
Jockey: L Dettori WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-3-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Janicellaine (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-3-1-0 Last Win: 06/05/23 (21 Days)
Owner: Ballylinch Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 06Jan23	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 3]	 Rossa Ryan	 57	 $7.5	 Aztec Empire	 2:34.43		  ........ 8½................ weakened into 3rd 
2 of 12	 04Feb23	 LIN	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 6]	 Rossa Ryan	 62.5	 $9	 Capricorn Prince	 2:45.63		  .......... ½..................kept on one pace
1 of 4	 03Mar23	 LIN	 awt	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 1]	 Rossa Ryan	 58.5	 $--	 Bashful Boy	 3:24.48		  ........ 3½.................................easily
1 of 14	 07Apr23	 LIN	 awt	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 4]	 Rossa Ryan	 57	 $--	 Halic	 3:20.15		  ..........nk.... ran on to lead towards finish
1 of 4	 06May23	 DON	 turf	 3300	  S 	 HCP	 91	 [	 5]	 H Crouch	 60.5	 $*2.1	De Vega’s Warrior	 4:03.14		  ........... 6.................... won in a canter

6 FIRSTMAN (FR) Trainer: A J Martin Barrier: 3 Total: 41-7-6-3 Prize Money: $74,029
Jockey: P A Harnett (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 11-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Tortsanlottie (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-1 Last Win: 18/01/23 (129 Days)
Owner: Keep Your Distance Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 21Dec22	 DUN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	10]	 C T Keane	 62.5	 $11	 Palace Rock	 2:34.65		  .......... ¾......................stayed on well
1 of 9	 18Jan23	 DUN	 awt	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 9]	 W J Lee	 59	 $*3	 Adamaris	 3:35.86		  ........ 2½.................................easily
2 of 8	 03Feb23	 DUN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	 7]	 C T Keane	 61	 $*2.5	Bowerman	 2:37.40		  .......... ½................kept on same pace
2 of 5	 10Feb23	 DUN	 awt	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 6]	 W J Lee	 61.5	 $2.9	 Okita Soushi	 3:39.53		  ........... 4........... not threatening winner
13 of 16	 07May23	 NMR	turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	19]	 W Buick	 56	 $8	 Hms President	 3:03.19		  ...... 38¾.....................never on terms

7 MOUNTAIN ROAD (FR) Trainer: D M Simcock Barrier: 1 Total: 7-2-2-1 Prize Money: $34,614
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: La Corniche (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-2-0 Last Win: 10/11/22 (198 Days)
Owner: The Future

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 22Jul22	 NMJ	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 1]	 J P Spencer	 59	 $--	 Temporize	 2:36.58		  ........ 7¼................kept on same pace 
2 of 7	 16Aug22	 CFC	 awt	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 6]	 S Donohoe	 57.5	 $--	 Sandstorm	 2:59.21		  ........ 2¼.............................. kept on
2 of 8	 07Sep22	 KMP	 awt	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 2]	 C Shepherd	 62.5	 $5.5	 Stormbreaker	 3:36.35		  .........................................just failed
1 of 7	 24Sep22	 CFC	 awt	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 2]	 C Shepherd	 58.5	 $*3	 Happy	 3:21.93		  ..........nk....... stayed on strongly to lead 
1 of 7	 10Nov22	 CFC	 awt	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	 6]	 C Shepherd	 61.5	 $3.3	 Spit Spot	 2:57.66		  ........ 1½.......................... ran on well
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R18 27 May 2023 | Haydock | BETFRED SILVER BOWL
Distance: 1643m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP100,000
9:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 754336
	 2	 321856
	 3	 10013
	 4	 232411
	 5	 211
	 6	 511573
	 7	 113121
	 8	 921
	 9	 147
	10	 031
	11	 553172

KILLYBEGS WARRIOR (IRE)
STORMBUSTER
SCHOLARSHIP (IRE)
JAMES MCHENRY
COVEY
METAL MERCHANT (IRE)
GINCIDENT (IRE)
ROYAL CAPE (IRE)
DEFENCE OF FORT (IRE)
BODORGAN (IRE)
JUST BRING IT (IRE)

61.5
59
57
56.5
56
56
55.5
55
55
54.5
54

8
7
3
6
4
1
2
5
11
10
9

C BEASLEY
C HUTCHINSON  1.5 
C LEE
C RODRIGUEZ
L DETTORI
R WHELAN
N CALLAN
W BUICK
JASON WATSON
H DOYLE
M GHIANI

CHARLIE JOHNSTON
A BALDING
C COX
E BETHELL
J & T GOSDEN
JACK CHANNON
R FAHEY
H MORRISON
P CHAPPLE-HYAM
C HILLS
C COX

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
G
C
C
C
C
C
G
C
G

IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE

102
97
92
91
90
90
89
88
88
87
86

	 9-�2�-0-3
	 7-�1�-1-2
	 5-�2�-0-1
	 6-�2�-2-1
	 3-�2�-1-0
	 7-�2�-0-1
	12-�4�-2-2
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 7-�1�-1-1

$65,772
$23,676
$26,812
$26,588
$11,532
$17,345
$45,921
$6,094
$11,316
$5,588
$13,617

	3-�0�-0-1
	3-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	4-�2�-1-1
	3-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 KILLYBEGS WARRIOR (IRE) Trainer: Charlie Johnston Barrier: 8 Total: 9-2-0-3 Prize Money: $65,772
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 61.5 Good: 8-2-0-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-2-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Alltherightmoves (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 7-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/08/22 (294 Days)
Owner: Mr M Doyle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 08Oct22	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 92	 [	 2]	 A Atzeni	 58.5	 $26	 Silver Knott	 1:36.00		  ........ 6¾.........faded inside final furlong
4 of 7	 15Mar23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 1]	 W Buick	 60.5	 $10	 Brave Emperor	 1:39.76		  ........ 2½............................. no extra 
3 of 10	 01Apr23	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 100	 [	11]	 F Norton	 60.5	 $--	 Bold Act	 1:37.23		  ........... 1..... not quite pace to challenge
3 of 9	 19Apr23	 NMR	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 101	 [	 6]	 R Kingscote	 58	 $23	 Canberra Legend	 1:56.24		  ........ 1¼........................... stayed on
6 of 11	 18May23	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G2	 102	 [	12]	 F Norton	 58	 $--	 The Foxes	 2:05.84		  ........ 5¼............................. no extra

2 STORMBUSTER Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 7 Total: 7-1-1-2 Prize Money: $23,676
Jockey: C Hutchinson (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 4-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Barshiba (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/09/22 (253 Days)
Owner: Mr J C Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 19Aug22	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 1]	 D Probert	 58.5	 $8.5	 Flying Honours	 1:41.97		  ........ 5½................................ran on
1 of 4	 16Sep22	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 4]	 D Probert	 57.5	 $7.5	 Highbank	 1:40.67		  ........... 5......................... comfortably
8 of 8	 22Oct22	 DON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 G1	 80	 [	 4]	 D Probert	 58.5	 $15	 Auguste Rodin	 1:44.76		  ...... 11½........... weakened final furlong
5 of 5	 25Apr23	 EPS	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 1]	 O Murphy	 58.5	 $4.5	 Epictetus	 2:20.00		  ......... 13...........................weakened 
6 of 6	 11May23	 CHS	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 8]	 O Murphy	 58	 $29	 San Antonio	 2:19.90		  ...... 11¼.......................... weakening 

3 SCHOLARSHIP (IRE) Trainer: C Cox Barrier: 3 Total: 5-2-0-1 Prize Money: $26,812
Jockey: C Lee WT: 57 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Thakerah (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 21/04/23 (36 Days)
Owner: Isa Salman Al Khalifa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 26May22	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 4]	 A Kirby	 60.5	 $--	 Lakota Blue	 1:14.66		  ........ 1½.......................... ran on well
13 of 17	 14Jun22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 80	 [	16]	 A Kirby	 58.5	 $21	 Bradsell	 1:13.02		  ........ 9¼........... weakened final furlong
12 of 14	 18Aug22	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 7]	 A Kirby	 59	 $7	 Kyeema	 1:24.60		  ...... 13¼...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 8	 21Apr23	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 103	 [	 6]	 T Marquand	 58	 $11	 Hectic	 1:32.09		  ..........nk.........................kept on well
3 of 4	 12May23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 6]	 T Marquand	 61.5	 $2.9	 Racingbreaks Ryder	 1:35.54		  ........ 9½......... weakened inside final 2f

4 JAMES MCHENRY Trainer: E Bethell Barrier: 6 Total: 6-2-2-1 Prize Money: $26,588
Jockey: C Rodriguez WT: 56.5 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo gr uk c Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Savvy (IRE) J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 4-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 13/05/23 (14 Days)
Owner: Mr Peter Jeffers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 12Sep22	 THR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 3]	 K Stott	 60.5	 $2.8	 Royal Rhyme	 1:31.26		  ........ 4½..................kept on one pace
2 of 12	 04Oct22	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	11]	 P J Mcdonald	 60.5	 $8.5	 Double March	 1:28.02		  ....... Lhd............................. just held
4 of 9	 01Nov22	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 7]	 J Mitchell	 60	 $*2.4	Lord Sam’s Castle	 1:26.61		  ........ 3¾...... kept on inside final furlong
1 of 6	 20Apr23	 RIP	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 1]	 C Rodriguez	 61.5	 $*3.3	Spioradalta	 1:44.90		  ........ 1½......................stayed on well
1 of 9	 13May23	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 1]	 C Rodriguez	 58.5	 $*4.3	Conservationist	 1:43.64		  .......... ½..................led towards finish
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5 COVEY Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 4 Total: 3-2-1-0 Prize Money: $11,532
Jockey: L Dettori WT: 56 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Quail J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/05/23 (25 Days)
Owner: Juddmonte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 11	 04Apr23	 STH	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 2]	 R Havlin	 59	 $--	 Zoology	 1:29.70		  ..........nk... kept on but held final 110yds
1 of 7	 18Apr23	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 3]	 L Dettori	 58	 $--	 Art Of Romance	 1:29.52		  ........... 4.........................comfortable
1 of 5	 02May23	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 90	 [	 2]	 R Havlin	 62.5	 $*1.1	Keeponbelieving	 1:27.54		  ........ 4¾................................canter

6 METAL MERCHANT (IRE) Trainer: Jack Channon Barrier: 1 Total: 7-2-0-1 Prize Money: $17,345
Jockey: R Whelan WT: 56 Good: 6-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Make Believe Dam: Whipped (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 17/09/22 (252 Days)
Owner: Recycled Products Limited & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 07Jun22	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 3]	 W Buick	 59.5	 $7.5	 Prince Nabeel	 1:27.30		  ....... Lhd.....................led final strides
1 of 11	 17Sep22	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	11]	 Rossa Ryan	 56.5	 $12	 Pol Roger	 1:40.30		  ........ 2¾......................... comfortably
5 of 9	 08Oct22	 NMR	turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 80	 [	 1]	 Rossa Ryan	 59	 $21	 Flying Honours	 2:02.53		  ......... 11..................... no extra 1f out
7 of 7	 15Mar23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 2]	 Rossa Ryan	 60.5	 $15	 Brave Emperor	 1:39.76		  ........ 4½..... no extra inside final furlong
3 of 7	 07May23	 NMR	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 89	 [	 6]	 R Whelan	 60	 $8.5	 Saxon King	 1:40.94		  ........ 2¼.. kept on one pace close home

7 GINCIDENT (IRE) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 2 Total: 12-4-2-2 Prize Money: $45,921
Jockey: N Callan WT: 55.5 Good: 11-4-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 2-2-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-1
Sire: Cotai Glory Dam: Sava Sunset (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/04/23 (27 Days)
Owner: Richard Fahey Ebor Racing Syndicate 2

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 4	 25Jan23	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 3]	 Oisin Orr	 61.5	 $*2.8	Blueflagflyinghigh	 1:46.30		  ........ 1¼........................... ridden out
3 of 6	 26Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 2]	 Mark Winn	 54.5	 $3	 Brave Emperor	 1:40.08		  ........ 2½..................kept on one pace
1 of 4	 24Feb23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 4]	 C Hardie	 54.5	 $--	 Sudden Ambush	 1:49.40		  ....... Lhd..................... led last strides
2 of 9	 08Apr23	 MUS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 1]	 Oisin Orr	 56	 $10	 Finn’s Charm	 1:40.98		  ........ 4¼..................kept on one pace
1 of 9	 30Apr23	 MUS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 8]	 Oisin Orr	 61.5	 $*4.5	Urban Sprawl	 1:45.97		  ........ 2½................... won going away

8 ROYAL CAPE (IRE) Trainer: H Morrison Barrier: 5 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $6,094
Jockey: W Buick WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Kikonga J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 01/05/23 (26 Days)
Owner: P C J Dalby & R D Schuster

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 14	 09Nov22	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 7]	 R Coakley	 60.5	 $81	 Real Gain	 1:41.49		  ........ 4¼........................never nearer
2 of 9	 05Apr23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 2]	 R Coakley	 57.5	 $5	 Lose Your Wad	 1:39.18		  ....... Lhd............................. just held
1 of 9	 01May23	 WND	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 3]	 O Murphy	 58.5	 $*1.8	Superluminal	 1:48.48		  ......... 10.................................easily

9 DEFENCE OF FORT (IRE) Trainer: P Chapple-Hyam Barrier: 11 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,316
Jockey: Jason Watson WT: 55 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Signs And Signals (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/07/22 (322 Days)
Owner: Mr Man Bun Lee And Miss Sally Wall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 12	 09Jul22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	13]	 Jason Watson	 57.5	 $29	 Berkshire Phantom	 1:27.72		  ........ 4¾.................................easily
4 of 6	 20Aug22	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 82	 [	 4]	 Jason Watson	 58.5	 $4	 Silver Knott	 1:29.56		  ........ 8½................kept on same pace
7 of 9	 22Oct22	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  H 	 G3	 80	 [	 7]	 H Doyle	 58	 $--	 Knight	 1:29.79		  ........ 9¾..................... never involved

10 BODORGAN (IRE) Trainer: C Hills Barrier: 10 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $5,588
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 54.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: El Kabeir (USA) Dam: Silver Rose (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/10/22 (211 Days)
Owner: Julie Martin & David R Martin & Partn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 15	 17Sep22	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 7]	 P Hanagan	 60.5	 $41	 Exoplanet	 1:26.14		  ...... 13¼..................... never involved
3 of 10	 01Oct22	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 9]	 R Havlin	 60.5	 $15	 Enfjaar	 1:25.22		  .......... ¾.............................. kept on
1 of 13	 28Oct22	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 5]	 R L Moore	 58	 $--	 Milteye	 1:28.07		  ........ 4¼.........................ridden clear
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11 JUST BRING IT (IRE) Trainer: C Cox Barrier: 9 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: $13,617
Jockey: M Ghiani WT: 54 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Just Joan (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/03/23 (87 Days)
Owner: Atlantic Equine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 27Sep22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	10]	 J Fahy	 59	 $8	 Appointed One	 1:13.34		  ........... 2.......................nearest finish
3 of 10	 20Oct22	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	10]	 Rossa Ryan	 60.5	 $4	 Tabaretta	 1:48.29		  ........Lnk............................. just held
1 of 5	 01Mar23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 2]	 Rossa Ryan	 60	 $*1.9	Choisya	 1:40.01		  .......... ¾.............always doing enough
7 of 9	 05Apr23	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 5]	 Rossa Ryan	 61.5	 $--	 Racingbreaks Ryder	 1:52.57		  ......... 18......made no telling impression
2 of 11	 20May23	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	11]	 A Kirby	 61.5	 $--	 Chelsea Green	 1:38.83		  ........... 1............headed towards finish
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R19 27 May 2023 | Haydock | NIFTY FIFTY SANDY LANE STAKES
Distance: 1207m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP125,000
10:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 111117
	 2	 1143
	 3	 123111
	 4	 211110
	 5	 124
	 6	 215231
	 7	 413159
	 8	 323123

AL DASIM (IRE)
BRADSELL
COLD CASE
LITTLE BIG BEAR (IRE)
MILL STREAM (IRE)
SHOULDVEBEENARING
THE RIDLER
MATILDA PICOTTE (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
57

8
4
3
7
6
5
2
1

W BUICK
H DOYLE
C LEE
L DETTORI
M GHIANI
S M LEVEY
N CALLAN
R WHELAN

G BOUGHEY
A WATSON
K R BURKE
A P O’BRIEN
CHAPPLE-HYAM
R HANNON
R FAHEY
K COTTER

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
F

IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE

109
114
108
124
100
102
104
104

	12-�6�-3-0
	 4-�2�-0-1
	 7-�4�-2-1
	 6-�4�-1-0
	 3-�1�-1-0
	12-�5�-2-1
	 6-�2�-0-1
	 8-�2�-2-3

$217,046
$119,121
$321,265
$250,292
$13,740
$242,742
$74,320
$191,251

	5-�4�-0-0
	4-�2�-0-1
	5-�3�-1-1
	3-�2�-1-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	8-�4�-2-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�2�-1-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 AL DASIM (IRE) Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 8 Total: 12-6-3-0 Prize Money: $217,046
Jockey: W Buick WT: 58 Good: 9-4-3-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo ch ire c Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 7-3-3-0 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 5-4-0-0
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Dance Hall Girl (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-4-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/03/23 (84 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Abdullah Almalek Alsabah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 12Nov22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 98	 [	 6]	 J Mitchell	 65.5	 $*1.3	Sergeant Pep	 1:12.18		  ........ 3¼.........................comfortable
1 of 9	 13Jan23	 MYD	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 119	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 55	 $--	 Fast-uno	 1:09.12		  ........... 3..............................Meydan
1 of 9	 10Feb23	 MYD	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 124	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 55	 $--	 Perdika	 1:09.78		  ........ 3¾..............................Meydan
1 of 15	 04Mar23	 MYD	 turf	 1200	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 55	 $--	 Miqyaas	 1:09.08		  ........ 2¼..............................Meydan
7 of 15	 25Mar23	 MYD	 awt	 1200	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $--	 Danyah	 1:08.61		  ........ 2¾..............................Meydan

2 BRADSELL Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 4 Total: 4-2-0-1 Prize Money: $119,121
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 58 Good: 4-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 4-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-1
Sire: Tasleet Dam: Russian Punch J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 4-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/06/22 (347 Days)
Owner: Victorious Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 11	 21May22	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 1]	 P J Mcdonald	 59.5	 $--	 Northcliff	 1:13.89		  ........... 9.......................... impressive
1 of 17	 14Jun22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 113	 [	 2]	 H Doyle	 58.5	 $8.5	 Persian Force	 1:13.02		  ........ 1½................................ran on
4 of 5	 06Aug22	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 79	 [	 6]	 H Doyle	 59.5	 $*2.2	Little Big Bear	 1:11.27		  ........ 8½.................... 4th close home
3 of 9	 03May23	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 103	 [	 7]	 H Doyle	 58.5	 $*2.9	Cold Case	 1:14.55		  ........ 1½.....................lost 2nd on line

3 COLD CASE Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 3 Total: 7-4-2-1 Prize Money: $321,265
Jockey: C Lee WT: 58 Good: 7-4-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 5-3-2-0 58+kg: 7-4-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-3-1-1
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Killermont Street (IRE) J+H: 3-2-1-0 Turf: 7-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/05/23 (24 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Mohammed Obaid Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 31Jul22	 CHS	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 102	 [	 3]	 A Atzeni	 59	 $*2.5	Tostado	 1:19.52		  .......... ½....... ran to go 2nd close home
3 of 12	 19Aug22	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 100	 [	 6]	 A Atzeni	 58	 $21	 Noble Style	 1:10.51		  ........... 5.............................. kept on
1 of 15	 08Sep22	 DON	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 7]	 A Atzeni	 59	 $*4.3	Alpha Capture	 1:18.03		  ......... hd....................... just prevailed
1 of 16	 01Oct22	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 106	 [	 8]	 C Lee	 59	 $--	 Holguin	 1:11.33		  ........ 2¼.. bounded clear final 100 yards
1 of 9	 03May23	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 108	 [	 8]	 C Lee	 58.5	 $6.5	 The X O	 1:14.55		  ........ 1½........................... stayed on

4 LITTLE BIG BEAR (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 7 Total: 6-4-1-0 Prize Money: $250,292
Jockey: L Dettori WT: 58 Good: 3-3-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 4-3-1-0 58+kg: 6-4-1-0 Firm: 2-1-1-0 Distance: 3-2-1-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Adventure Seeker (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-4-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/08/22 (294 Days)
Owner: D Smith,mrs J Magnier,m Tabor,westerbe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 07May22	 NAA	 turf	 1000	  Y 	 HCP	 75	 [	 7]	 J A Heffernan	 60.5	 $--	 Alexis Zorba	 1:02.46		  ........... 3......................... comfortably
1 of 24	 15Jun22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 104	 [	 2]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $*2.3	Rocket Rodney	 1:00.33		  ..........nk............stayed on best to lead 
1 of 6	 16Jul22	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 110	 [	 6]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $*1.6	Yosemite Valley	 1:17.82		  ........ 4¾.................................easily
1 of 5	 06Aug22	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 108	 [	 2]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $2.9	 Persian Force	 1:11.27		  ........... 7.......................... impressive
14 of 14	 06May23	 NMR	turf	 1600	  S 	 G1	 55	 [	13]	 W M Lordan	 58	 $7	 Chaldean	 1:41.64		  ...... 23½............ weakened over 1f out
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5 MILL STREAM (IRE) Trainer: Chapple-Hyam Barrier: 6 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $13,740
Jockey: M Ghiani WT: 58 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Swirral Edge J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/07/22 (324 Days)
Owner: Mr P W Harris

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 15	 07Jul22	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 6]	 A Kirby	 60.5	 $*3.5	Endeared	 1:13.14		  ....... Lhd................................ran on
2 of 9	 29Jul22	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 115	 [	 9]	 H Doyle	 62	 $2.8	 Noble Style	 1:12.73		  .......... ½...............headed close home
4 of 9	 17Aug22	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 98	 [	 2]	 A Kirby	 58.5	 $3.8	 Chaldean	 1:25.95		  ........ 5¼............................. no extra 

6 SHOULDVEBEENARING Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 5 Total: 12-5-2-1 Prize Money: $242,742
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 58 Good: 9-4-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 12-5-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-4-2-1
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Lady Estella (IRE) J+H: 8-4-2-0 Turf: 8-4-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 05/05/23 (22 Days)
Owner: Middleham Park Racing XVIII

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 3	 31Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 107	 [	 1]	 S M Levey	 59.5	 $2.3	 Alpha Capture	 1:13.60		  .......... ¾............ridden and ran on well
5 of 7	 04Mar23	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 97	 [	 6]	 J P Spencer	 59	 $3.8	 Iconic Moment	 1:23.16		  ........ 1¼......................no impression
2 of 9	 07Apr23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 98	 [	 9]	 S M Levey	 60.5	 $*4	 Desert Cop	 1:11.42		  ........ 1¾.........no impression on winner
3 of 14	 20Apr23	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 101	 [	12]	 Alec Voikhansky	 59	 $--	 Once More For Luck	 1:12.63		  ........... 2..................not reach leaders
1 of 8	 05May23	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 102	 [	 1]	 S M Levey	 59.5	 $--	 Benacre	 1:24.97		  .......... ¾................................ran on

7 THE RIDLER Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 2 Total: 6-2-0-1 Prize Money: $74,320
Jockey: N Callan WT: 58 Good: 5-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Brazen Beau (AUS) Dam: Colorada J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/06/22 (345 Days)
Owner: Mr Steve Bradley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 06May22	 RIP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 6]	 P Hanagan	 60.5	 $*3.5	Favourite Queen	 0:59.55		  ........... 1................................ran on
3 of 7	 28May22	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 8]	 P Hanagan	 59	 $--	 Chateau	 1:02.11		  .......... ¾.......... went 3rd towards finish
1 of 10	 16Jun22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 108	 [	 2]	 P Hanagan	 58.5	 $41	 Walbank	 1:00.50		  ........ 1¾.........................kept on well
5 of 5	 21Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Blackbeard	 1:09.91		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville
9 of 11	 22Apr23	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  S 	 G3	 --	 [	 6]	 W Buick	 58	 $--	 Isaac Shelby	 1:29.05		  ...... 49¾..........soon behind and eased

8 MATILDA PICOTTE (IRE) Trainer: K Cotter Barrier: 1 Total: 8-2-2-3 Prize Money: $191,251
Jockey: R Whelan WT: 57 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 8-2-2-3 Firm: 3-1-1-1 Distance: 6-2-1-2
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Hallie’s Comet (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 8-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: 28/10/22 (211 Days)
Owner: Matilda & Kilmichael Racing Partnershi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 24	 01Aug22	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 HCP	 92	 [	27]	 W J Lee	 56	 $5	 Voce Del Palio	 1:14.06		  ........ 1¾.......... went 2nd final 50 yards
3 of 13	 18Aug22	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 98	 [	 6]	 W J Lee	 58	 $11	 Swingalong	 1:10.80		  ........ 2¾................ not trouble leaders
1 of 10	 28Oct22	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 108	 [	10]	 D Mcdonogh	 58	 $--	 Queen Olly	 1:12.03		  ........ 1½..ridden and ran on final furlong
2 of 10	 02Apr23	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  H 	 G3	 100	 [	 7]	 R Whelan	 58	 $6.5	 Never Ending Story	 1:37.43		  ........ 2½.......kept on same pace in 2nd
3 of 20	 07May23	 NMR	turf	 1600	  S 	 G1	 96	 [	 7]	 R Whelan	 58	 $41	 Mawj	 1:37.92		  ........... 8.. kept on one pace final furlong
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R20 27 May 2023 | Haydock | BETFRED TEMPLE STAKES
Distance: 1006m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP125,000
10:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 934450
	 2	 511134
	 3	 002130
	 4	 387884
	 5	 049067
	 6	 296112
	 7	 112018
	 8	 878504
	 9	 615229
	10	 857461
	11	 11163
	12	 511358
	13	 112210
	14	 1152

ACKLAM EXPRESS (IRE)
ANNAF (IRE)
EQUALITY
EQUILATERAL
EXISTENT
LIVE IN THE DREAM (IRE)
MITBAAHY (IRE)
RAASEL
TWILIGHT CALLS
HAPPY ROMANCE (IRE)
ROYAL ACLAIM (IRE)
SANDBECK
THE PLATINUM QUEEN (IRE)
DRAMATISED (IRE)

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
58.5
58.5
58.5
57.5
55

8
9
1
13
11
14
3
4
6
2
5
12
7
10

R WHELAN
JASON WATSON
P HANAGAN
L DETTORI
M GHIANI
S B KIRRANE
R DAWSON
A RAWLINSON
C BEASLEY
S M LEVEY
N CALLAN
C RODRIGUEZ
H DOYLE
W BUICK

N TINKLER
M APPLEBY
C HILLS
C HILLS
S C WILLIAMS
A WEST
R VARIAN
M APPLEBY
H CANDY
R HANNON
J TATE
E BETHELL
R VARIAN
K R BURKE

5
4
5
8
5
4
4
6
5
5
4
4
3
3

G
H
G
G
G
G
H
G
G
M
M
M
F
F

IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE

104
109
103
105
100
109
109
104
108
106
107
92
111
108

	22-�3�-2-5
	16-�5�-2-2
	17-�3�-2-4
	33-�7�-3-3
	21-�3�-1-4
	15-�5�-2-1
	13-�4�-3-1
	22-�9�-3-1
	13-�3�-5-0
	24-�7�-1-2
	 5-�3�-0-1
	 9-�4�-0-1
	 8-�4�-2-0
	 4-�2�-1-0

$249,748
$130,901
$74,490
$431,948
$55,957
$107,114
$130,678
$226,972
$170,346
$743,509
$61,954
$34,570
$345,730
$209,302

	17-�3�-2-3
	2-�1�-0-0
	15-�3�-1-4
	25-�6�-3-2
	12-�2�-1-0
	13-�5�-2-1
	11-�4�-3-1
	21-�9�-3-0
	8-�2�-2-0
	6-�3�-0-1
	5-�3�-0-1
	6-�3�-0-1
	8-�4�-2-0
	3-�2�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 ACKLAM EXPRESS (IRE) Trainer: N Tinkler Barrier: 8 Total: 22-3-2-5 Prize Money: $249,748
Jockey: R Whelan WT: 60 Good: 16-3-1-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 10-1-0-3 Firm: 4-0-1-1 Distance: 17-3-2-3
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: York Express J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-3-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/08/20 (1008 Days)
Owner: Mps Racing And M B Spence

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 20Sep22	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 5]	 R Scott	 58	 $*3.3	Judicial	 1:01.81		  ........ 3¼..................kept on one pace
4 of 7	 05Oct22	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 99	 [	 3]	 R Scott	 59	 $10	 Mutafawwig	 1:12.66		  ........ 2¼...... kept on inside final furlong
4 of 16	 06Jan23	 MYD	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	 2]	 R Scott	 57.5	 $--	 Lazuli	 0:56.17		  ........ 1½..............................Meydan
5 of 12	 10Feb23	 MYD	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	12]	 R Scott	 57.5	 $--	 Miqyaas	 0:57.10		  ........ 2½..............................Meydan
10 of 15	 04Mar23	 MYD	 turf	 1200	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 R Scott	 59.5	 $--	 Al Dasim	 1:09.08		  ........ 5¼..............................Meydan

2 ANNAF (IRE) Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 9 Total: 16-5-2-2 Prize Money: $130,901
Jockey: Jason Watson WT: 60 Good: 14-4-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br ire h Fav: 5-3-0-1 58+kg: 13-5-1-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Muhaarar Dam: Shimah (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/02/23 (112 Days)
Owner: Fosnic Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 14Jan23	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 107	 [	 9]	 Rossa Ryan	 61.5	 $4.3	 Silky Wilkie	 1:09.96		  ........ 1¼.........................comfortable
1 of 5	 19Jan23	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 4]	 Rossa Ryan	 59	 $*1.7	Aramis Grey	 1:13.05		  ........... 2...........................soon clear
1 of 10	 04Feb23	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 108	 [	 3]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $--	 Diligent Harry	 1:09.72		  ..........nk................................ran on
3 of 11	 07Apr23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 107	 [	 6]	 James Doyle	 60.5	 $*2.9	Diligent Harry	 1:11.83		  .......... ½........... lost 2nd towards finish
4 of 10	 17May23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 108	 [	 5]	 T Marquand	 62	 $41	 Azure Blue	 1:09.11		  ........ 2¾......... stayed on towards finish

3 EQUALITY Trainer: C Hills Barrier: 1 Total: 17-3-2-4 Prize Money: $74,490
Jockey: P Hanagan WT: 60 Good: 11-2-1-3 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo uk g Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 13-3-1-4 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 15-3-1-4
Sire: Equiano (FR) Dam: Penny Drops J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 24/09/22 (245 Days)
Owner: Kennet Valley Thoroughbreds II

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	 26Jul22	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 1]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $--	 Lord Riddiford	 0:56.79		  ........ 2½....... weakened final 110 yards
2 of 12	 01Sep22	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 97	 [	 2]	 M Ghiani	 62.5	 $*4.3	Vintage Clarets	 0:59.34		  ......... hd............................just failed
1 of 14	 24Sep22	 HDO	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 104	 [	15]	 D O’neill	 59.5	 $7	 Show Me Show Me	 0:59.17		  ........ 3¼................................ran on
3 of 9	 01Oct22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 105	 [	 9]	 D O’neill	 61.5	 $5	 Dream Composer	 1:03.39		  ........ 1¾........no extra in 3rd soon after
12 of 14	 06May23	 NMR	turf	 1000	  S 	 G3	 86	 [	 6]	 W Buick	 61.5	 $11	 Vadream	 1:00.42		  ........ 7½........... weakened final furlong

4 EQUILATERAL Trainer: C Hills Barrier: 13 Total: 33-7-3-3 Prize Money: $431,948
Jockey: L Dettori WT: 60 Good: 29-6-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo uk g Fav: 4-1-0-2 58+kg: 27-6-2-2 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 25-6-3-2
Sire: Equiano (FR) Dam: Tarentaise J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 33-7-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/02/21 (828 Days)
Owner: Mrs Fitri Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 29Jul22	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 94	 [	 1]	 K Shoemark	 59	 $11	 Khaadem	 0:56.46		  ........ 4¼...........................weakened
7 of 8	 07Sep22	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 9]	 K Shoemark	 64	 $3.5	 Manaccan	 0:58.47		  ........ 6½...........................weakened
8 of 16	 06Jan23	 MYD	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	10]	 P Cosgrave	 58.5	 $--	 Lazuli	 0:56.17		  ........ 4½..............................Meydan
8 of 12	 10Feb23	 MYD	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 3]	 K Shoemark	 57.5	 $--	 Miqyaas	 0:57.10		  ........ 4¼..............................Meydan
4 of 15	 04Mar23	 MYD	 turf	 1200	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 J Crowley	 59.5	 $--	 Al Dasim	 1:09.08		  ........ 2½..............................Meydan
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5 EXISTENT Trainer: S C Williams Barrier: 11 Total: 21-3-1-4 Prize Money: $55,957
Jockey: M Ghiani WT: 60 Good: 17-2-1-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 16-2-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-1-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Entity J+H: 9-1-1-0 Turf: 15-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/02/22 (469 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Morley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 02Jul22	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G3	 102	 [	 4]	 M Ghiani	 59.5	 $--	 Raasel	 1:00.73		  ........ 1½..................never going pace 
9 of 11	 29Jul22	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 93	 [	 5]	 M Ghiani	 59	 $26	 Khaadem	 0:56.46		  ........ 4½..............Always towards rear
10 of 13	 27Aug22	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 2]	 C Shepherd	 59	 $9	 Tis Marvellous	 1:00.89		  ........ 5½........... weakened final furlong
6 of 12	 17Sep22	 NBU	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G3	 88	 [	 8]	 R Kingscote	 58.5	 $--	 Mitbaahy	 1:00.42		  ........ 5¾............................ one pace
7 of 14	 06May23	 NMR	turf	 1000	  S 	 G3	 98	 [	14]	 O Murphy	 61.5	 $34	 Vadream	 1:00.42		  ........... 4...weakened inside final furlong

6 LIVE IN THE DREAM (IRE) Trainer: A West Barrier: 14 Total: 15-5-2-1 Prize Money: $107,114
Jockey: S B Kirrane WT: 60 Good: 10-3-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch ire g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 8-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-5-2-1
Sire: Prince Of Lir (IRE) Dam: Approaching Autumn J+H: 7-3-1-0 Turf: 11-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-0 Last Win: 11/04/23 (46 Days)
Owner: Steve & Jolene De’lemos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 16Jul22	 CHS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 9]	 S B Kirrane	 57.5	 $*6.5	Look Out Louis	 1:01.02		  ........ 7¼.............. gradually weakened
6 of 22	 17Aug22	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 96	 [	11]	 R L Moore	 58	 $17	 Bergerac	 1:04.78		  ........ 2¾.............................. kept on
1 of 7	 25Mar23	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 100	 [	 3]	 S B Kirrane	 57.5	 $9.5	 Arecibo	 0:57.16		  ......... hd................................ all out
1 of 8	 11Apr23	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 104	 [	 2]	 S B Kirrane	 58	 $--	 Arecibo	 1:05.77		  ........ 1½........................... stayed on
2 of 14	 06May23	 NMR	turf	 1000	  S 	 G3	 109	 [	16]	 S B Kirrane	 61.5	 $12	 Vadream	 1:00.42		  .......... ½............headed towards finish

7 MITBAAHY (IRE) Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 3 Total: 13-4-3-1 Prize Money: $130,678
Jockey: R Dawson WT: 60 Good: 12-4-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b ire h Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 7-4-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-4-3-1
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Wrood (USA) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 13-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/09/22 (252 Days)
Owner: Mr Hasan Mefareh Alajmi & Fawzi Nass

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 11Jun22	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 104	 [	 4]	 David Egan	 58	 $6.5	 Live In The Dream	 1:01.22		  ........ 1½................... won going away
2 of 8	 02Jul22	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G3	 108	 [	 1]	 David Egan	 57.5	 $*4	 Raasel	 1:00.73		  ..........nk...................not reach winner
10 of 11	 29Jul22	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 90	 [	 4]	 David Egan	 57.5	 $5.5	 Khaadem	 0:56.46		  ........ 5½......................Always in rear
1 of 12	 17Sep22	 NBU	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G3	 109	 [	 1]	 David Egan	 58	 $6	 Teresa Mendoza	 1:00.42		  ..........nk........................ led near line
8 of 19	 02Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 105	 [	15]	 D Egan	 62	 $--	 The Platinum Queen	--  --- --		  ........... 4...................... never a threat

8 RAASEL Trainer: M Appleby Barrier: 4 Total: 22-9-3-1 Prize Money: $226,972
Jockey: A Rawlinson WT: 60 Good: 13-7-2-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo uk g Fav: 9-5-2-1 58+kg: 16-6-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-9-3-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Dubai Affair J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 22-9-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-1 Last Win: 02/07/22 (329 Days)
Owner: The Horse Watchers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 19	 11Sep22	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 G1	 94	 [	 9]	 Jason Watson	 60	 $17	 Highfield Princess	 1:02.51		  ........... 6...................... never a factor
8 of 19	 02Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 105	 [	16]	 Jason Watson	 62	 $--	 The Platinum Queen	--  --- --		  ........... 4.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 16	 06Jan23	 MYD	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 8]	 D Tudhope	 58.5	 $--	 Lazuli	 0:56.17		  ........ 3¼..............................Meydan
11 of 12	 10Feb23	 MYD	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 9]	 D Tudhope	 57.5	 $--	 Miqyaas	 0:57.10		  ........ 7¼..............................Meydan
4 of 14	 06May23	 NMR	turf	 1000	  S 	 G3	 102	 [	17]	 James Doyle	 61.5	 $12	 Vadream	 1:00.42		  ........ 2¾...............stayed on one pace

9 TWILIGHT CALLS Trainer: H Candy Barrier: 6 Total: 13-3-5-0 Prize Money: $170,346
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 60 Good: 12-3-5-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo uk g Fav: 9-3-2-0 58+kg: 10-3-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-2-0
Sire: Twilight Son Dam: Zawiyah J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-3-5-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/04/22 (408 Days)
Owner: Cheveley Park Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 14Apr22	 NMR	turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 103	 [	 4]	 D Probert	 60	 $*2.3	Look Out Louis	 0:57.83		  ........... 1............................... readily
5 of 12	 30Apr22	 NMR	turf	 1000	  G 	 G3	 104	 [	12]	 D Probert	 60	 $*4.3	Khaadem	 0:58.53		  ........ 1¼................................ran on
2 of 10	 21May22	 HDO	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 111	 [	 8]	 A Kirby	 60	 $5.5	 King’s Lynn	 0:58.88		  ....... Lhd............................just failed
2 of 16	 14Jun22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G1	 107	 [	 6]	 R L Moore	 60.5	 $9.5	 Nature Strip	 0:58.25		  ........ 4½...............stayed on to go 2nd 
9 of 14	 06May23	 NMR	turf	 1000	  S 	 G3	 95	 [	 3]	 R L Moore	 61.5	 $*4.3	Vadream	 1:00.42		  ........ 4¾...weakened inside final furlong

10 HAPPY ROMANCE (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 2 Total: 24-7-1-2 Prize Money: $743,509
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 58.5 Good: 20-6-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b ire m Fav: 3-3-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-0 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 6-3-0-1
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Rugged Up (IRE) J+H: 22-7-1-1 Turf: 23-7-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/04/23 (36 Days)
Owner: The McMurray Family

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 16Jul22	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 100	 [	10]	 S M Levey	 60	 $--	 Minzaal	 1:10.37		  ........ 2¾....................kept on steadily 
7 of 9	 13Aug22	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 94	 [	10]	 H Doyle	 59.5	 $11	 Jumby	 1:22.50		  ........... 4...............one pace thereafter
4 of 11	 25Feb23	 RIY	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S M Levey	 55	 $--	 Bathrat Leon	--  --- --		  ........ 2¼...............................Riyadh
6 of 15	 25Mar23	 MYD	 awt	 1200	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S M Levey	 57.5	 $--	 Danyah	 1:08.61		  ........ 2½..............................Meydan
1 of 16	 21Apr23	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 106	 [	15]	 S M Levey	 61	 $4.5	 Perdika	 1:02.36		  ........... 1................... won going away
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11 ROYAL ACLAIM (IRE) Trainer: J Tate Barrier: 5 Total: 5-3-0-1 Prize Money: $61,954
Jockey: N Callan WT: 58.5 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-3-0-1
Sire: Aclaim (IRE) Dam: Knock Stars (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 09/07/22 (322 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Juma Dalmook Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 25May21	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 8]	 P J Mcdonald	 57.5	 $--	 Robasta	 1:00.09		  .......... ½...................... ran on to lead 
1 of 8	 11Jun22	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 2]	 N Callan	 60	 $--	 Frisky	 1:01.00		  ........ 3¼.......................... very easily
1 of 10	 09Jul22	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 105	 [	 1]	 A Atzeni	 53	 $*3.3	Mondammej	 0:57.72		  ........... 2.......................... impressive
6 of 13	 19Aug22	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G1	 98	 [	 2]	 A Atzeni	 62	 $--	 Highfield Princess	 0:57.18		  ........ 5¾.............stayed on same pace 
3 of 12	 11Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 97	 [	 6]	 A Atzeni	 55	 $--	 Berneuil	--  --- --		  ........ 2¼............................ one pace

12 SANDBECK Trainer: E Bethell Barrier: 12 Total: 9-4-0-1 Prize Money: $34,570
Jockey: C Rodriguez WT: 58.5 Good: 8-4-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-3-0-1
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Astley Park J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-4-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/07/22 (330 Days)
Owner: Mr David W Armstrong

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 18Jun22	 HDO	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 2]	 H Crouch	 61.5	 $9	 Kimngrace	 1:00.75		  ......... hd...............................gamely
1 of 7	 01Jul22	 DON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 94	 [	 7]	 R Dawson	 61.5	 $3.8	 Jeans Maite	 0:59.24		  ........ 1½.................ran on well to lead 
3 of 17	 17Aug22	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 96	 [	17]	 J Mitchell	 59	 $9	 Designer	 0:58.59		  ........ 2½.... kept on but lost second post
5 of 18	 16Sep22	 AYR	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	18]	 R Dawson	 57.5	 $15	 Gale Force Maya	 1:04.20		  ........... 3..................never going pace 
8 of 14	 06May23	 NMR	turf	 1000	  S 	 G3	 94	 [	 4]	 C Beasley	 60	 $51	 Vadream	 1:00.42		  ........ 4¼........... weakened final furlong

13 THE PLATINUM QUEEN (IRE) Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 7 Total: 8-4-2-0 Prize Money: $345,730
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 57.5 Good: 6-3-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 4-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-4-2-0
Sire: Cotai Glory Dam: Thrilled (IRE) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 8-4-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 02/10/22 (237 Days)
Owner: Mr Katsumi Yoshida

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 27Jul22	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 111	 [	 8]	 Oisin Orr	 58	 $--	 Union Court	 0:56.50		  ........... 4.......................... impressive
2 of 13	 19Aug22	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G1	 104	 [	13]	 H Doyle	 52	 $4.5	 Highfield Princess	 0:57.18		  ........ 2½......................no impression 
2 of 8	 11Sep22	 DON	 turf	 1000	  S 	 G2	 111	 [	 7]	 Oisin Orr	 57.5	 $--	 Trillium	 0:59.34		  ......... hd................headed last strides
1 of 19	 02Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 111	 [	 7]	 H Doyle	 52.5	 $--	 White Lavender	--  --- --		  ......... hd.................. ParisLongchamp
11 of 12	 04Nov22	 KEE	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	12]	 H Doyle	 54	 $--	 Mischief Magic	 1:02.41		  ...... 17¼..............fought restraint early

14 DRAMATISED (IRE) Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 10 Total: 4-2-1-0 Prize Money: $209,302
Jockey: W Buick WT: 55 Good: 4-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 3-2-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-1-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Katie’s Diamond (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/06/22 (346 Days)
Owner: Clipper Logistics

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 29Apr22	 NMR	turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 5]	 D Tudhope	 57.5	 $--	 Malrescia	 1:00.32		  ........... 4.......................... impressive
1 of 21	 15Jun22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 110	 [	17]	 D Tudhope	 58	 $--	 Maylandsea	 0:59.34		  ........ 1¾.......................... impressive
5 of 13	 18Aug22	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 99	 [	 1]	 D Tudhope	 59.5	 $*1.9	Swingalong	 1:10.80		  ........ 3¼...........................weakened 
2 of 12	 04Nov22	 KEE	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 110	 [	 4]	 R L Moore	 54	 $--	 Mischief Magic	 1:02.41		  ........... 1..............................held plc


